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Export (All Countries)

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019

0502901900 Other brush making hair

Country Qty2=
INDONESIA -
JAPAN -
THAILAND -
CHINA -
VIETNAM -
U.S.A. -
AUSTRALIA -
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0

Qty1=KGM
68

176

1,607

91

1,052

423

481

3,898

Value=T$'000
341

602

1,033

371

92

254

138

2,831

4417000000 Tools, tool bodies, tool handles, broom or brush bodies and handles, of wood; boot or shoe lasts and

trees, of wood
Country Qty2=
HONG KONG .
INDONESIA ;
JAPAN -
SOUTH KOREA ;
CHINA -
VIETNAM ;
ISRAEL .
BELGIUM-LUXEM. ;
CZECH REPUBLIC -
DENMARK ;
IRISH REPUBLIC -
FRANCE ;
GERMANY -
NETHERLANDS ;
POLAND -
SPAIN ;
SWEDEN -
RUSSIA ;
LITHUANIA -
ESTONIA ;
BOTSWANA -
IVORY COAST =
TUNISIA -
CANADA ;
MEXICO -
U.SA. ;
PUERTO RICO -
BOLIVIA ;
SURINAM -
KIRIBATI ;
TAHITI -
MARSHALL ISLANDS ;
OTHER COUNTRIES -
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0

Qty1=KGM
21
8
80,195
128
26,024
18,735
29
16

243
20
513
42

636
56
630
41
105

240
732
3,056
8,343
6,108
9,263

240

71

130

90

23
155,756

Value=T$'000
289

21
12,664
73
1,516
2,702
61

19

2

210

218
310
16
12
113
31
113
23
35

15

55
1,213
1,304
2,550
998

3

18

6

42

12

7
24,660

9603100000 Brooms and brushes, consisting of twigs or other vegetable materials bound together, with or without

handles

Country Qty2=
HONG KONG -
JAPAN -

EEES B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996

Qty1=KGM
6,724
102,094

Value=T$'000
816
25,811
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TAIWAN COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY 20/02/2020 Page 2
Export (All Countries)

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019

9603100000 Brooms and brushes, consisting of twigs or other vegetable materials bound together, with or without

handles

Country Qty2= Qty1=KGM Value=T$'000
SOUTH KOREA - 9,018 1,434
BANGLADESH - 25 13
PHILIPPINES - 3,547 333
SINGAPORE - 43 220
MONGOLIA B 6

CHINA - -

DEM. KAMPUCHEA _ 1

VIETNAM - 6,625 891
ITALY - 52 214
SWEDEN - 10 2
U.K. - 2,000 924
SLOVENIA - 4

LESOTHO - 151 12
CANADA _ 52

MEXICO - 17

U.S.A. - 1,643 677
EL SALVADOR - 108 22
OTH. C & S. AMERICA - 38 2
AUSTRALIA - 93 48
PALAU - 39 11
OTHER COUNTRIES - 630 70
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 132,930 31,532

9603210000 Tooth brushes, including dental-plate brushes

Country Qty2= Qty1=KGM Value=T$'000
BRUNEI - 7 5
BURMA = 774 700
HONG KONG - 44,439 20,992
INDIA = 64 69
INDONESIA - 922 868
JAPAN - 19,897 22,192
SOUTH KOREA - 112,162 24,395
MACAO - 2,224 2,791
MALAYSIA - 1,061 672
PHILIPPINES - 3,392 1,771
SINGAPORE - 4,861 5,106
THAILAND - 1,325 1,918
CHINA - 75,072 103,016
VIETNAM - 27,034 7,075
KUWAIT - 5,042 1,286
TURKEY - 1,106 1,289
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES - 50,220 20,079
DENMARK = 175 43
FRANCE - 748 412
GERMANY = 408 608
ITALY - 3,124 4,000
NETHERLANDS - 17,989 5,424
POLAND - 169 317
SPAIN = 200 421
UK. - 70 63
LESOTHO - 5 2

IS B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996 Office use: wembley/rep=syptcc////Serv=N/09:29 Acc=2984



TAIWAN
Export (All Countries)

Country
MOZAMBIQUE
ZIMBABWE
CANADA
MEXICO
US.A.
COSTA RICA
BRAZIL
CHILE
AUSTRALIA
PALAU

OTHER AUSTRALASIAN
CNTRIES

OTHER COUNTRIES
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

Qty2=

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019
9603210000 Tooth brushes, including dental-plate brushes

Qty1=KGM
2

4

4,665
4,998
21,683

96
720
1,932
211
10

53
406,865
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Value=T$'000
1

1

2,781

1,973

14,577

178
1,379
2,015

54

6
248,485

9603290000 Shaving brushes, hair brushes, nail brushes, eyelash brushes and other toilet brushes for use on the
person, including such brushes constituting parts of appliances constituting parts of appliances

Country

BURMA

HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
JAPAN

SOUTH KOREA
MALAYSIA
BANGLADESH
PHILIPPINES
SINGAPORE
THAILAND

CHINA

DEM. KAMPUCHEA
VIETNAM
KUWAIT

SAUDI ARABIA
TURKEY

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM-LUXEM.
CZECH REPUBLIC
DENMARK
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
GREECE
HUNGARY

ITALY
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
PORTUGAL
SPAIN

SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND

EEES B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996

Qty2=

Qty1=KGM
456
2,674
144
33,114
243,380
3,952
2,988
479
8,551
97
2,064
8,589
213
3,499
98

160
425
2,488
687
7,344
130
876
95
8,960
34,488
497
117
590
36,079
12

634
2,662
1,585
432

Value=T$'000
177
2,079
237
11,370
119,342
3,173
2,245
225
4,242
129
2,177
19,570
211
2,873
224
283
225
787
487
3,635
435
270

57
5,759
25,422
507
365
981
28,098
68

321
754
983
137
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CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019

9603290000 Shaving brushes, hair brushes, nail brushes, eyelash brushes and other toilet brushes for use on the
person, including such brushes constituting parts of appliances constituting parts of appliances

Country Qty2= Qty1=KGM Value=T$'000
U.K. - 4,095 2,326
RUSSIA - 12,131 9,433
ESTONIA - 32 97
LATVIA - 96 57
EGYPT - 2,328 596
MOROCCO - 127 72
SOUTH AFRICA - 1,920 424
TANZANIA - 38 18
CANADA - 4,028 3,873
MEXICO - 3,879 1,898
U.S.A. - 106,390 68,283
ARGENTINA - 535 322
BRAZIL - 146,725 53,248
CHILE - 377 231
AUSTRALIA - 3,901 2,721
GUAM - 11 26
PALAU - 25 2
OTHER COUNTRIES - 37 113
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 695,234 381,588

9603301000 Chinese brush pens

Country Qty2= Qty1=KGM Value=T$'000
JAPAN - 31 158
MALAYSIA - 145 107
CHINA - 715 374
U.K. - 1 2
LITHUANIA - 15 78
U.S.A. S 5 3
AUSTRALIA - 14 89
TONGA S 3 7
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 929 818

9603309000  Artists' brushes, writing brushes and similar brushes for the application of cosmetics

Country Qty2= Qty1=KGM Value=T$'000
HONG KONG - 3,565 6,351
INDIA - 3,969 3,790
INDONESIA - 199 300
JAPAN - 3,899 5,965
SOUTH KOREA - 2,880 2,431
MALAYSIA - 2,799 2,639
PHILIPPINES - 72 92
SINGAPORE - 199 142
THAILAND - 50 84
CHINA - 933 2,212
CYPRUS - 94 312
IRAN - 159 105
ISRAEL - 23 140
SYRIA - 971 2,225
BELGIUM-LUXEM. - 27 102
CZECH REPUBLIC - 12 98
DENMARK - 18 50

IS B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996 Office use: wembley/rep=syptcc////Serv=N/09:29 Acc=2984
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CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019

9603309000 Artists' brushes, writing brushes and similar brushes for the application of cosmetics

Country Qty2= Qty1=KGM Value=T$'000
IRISH REPUBLIC - 26 7
FRANCE - 174 1,054
GERMANY - 11,120 9,584
HUNGARY - 667 759
ITALY - 876 1,256
LUXEMBOURG - 45 192
NETHERLANDS - 2,703 2,175
POLAND - 428 865
SWITZERLAND - 11 63
U.K. - 801 4,438
RUSSIA - 68 38
BELARUS - 356 2,780
UZBEKISTAN - 173 201
KYRKYZ REPUBLIC - 6 5
MOLDOVA - 12 9
LITHUANIA - 10 57
CANADA - 411 1,656
U.S.A. - 14,285 28,584
PERU - 2 14
AUSTRALIA - 148 744
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 52,191 81,519

9603400000 Paint, distemper, varnish or similar brushes (other than brushes of subheading No.9603.30); paint pads

and rollers
Country Qty2= Qty1=KGM Value=T$'000
BURMA - 54 11
HONG KONG - 5,666 3,145
INDONESIA - 97 55
JAPAN - 15,836 4,675
BANGLADESH - 208 67
PHILIPPINES - 346 764
SINGAPORE - 314 133
THAILAND - 1,968 318
CHINA - 804 578
DEM. KAMPUCHEA - 73 33
VIETNAM - 24,198 4,856
OMAN - 3 4
QATAR - 19 5
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES - 865 231
GERMANY - 11 7
HUNGARY - 24 26
ITALY - 151 269
POLAND - 681 160
SPAIN - 42 163
SWEDEN - 36 11
U.K. - 8,611 3,216
SLOVENIA - 44 23
RUSSIA - 1,964 564
GUINEA - 10 3
CANADA - 436 170
U.S.A. - 27,448 6,724
NICARAGUA - 700 65

IS B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996 Office use: wembley/rep=syptcc////Serv=N/09:29 Acc=2984



TAIWAN
Export (All Countries)

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019
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9603400000 Paint, distemper, varnish or similar brushes (other than brushes of subheading No.9603.30); paint pads

and rollers

Country

OTH. C & S. AMERICA
BRAZIL

AUSTRALIA

FlJI

NEW ZEALAND
SOLOMON ISLANDS
MARSHALL ISLANDS
PALAU

OTHER AUSTRALASIAN
CNTRIES

OTHER COUNTRIES
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

Qty2

Qty1=KGM
21

1,586

210

25,771

32

39

4

733

5,119
124,124

Value=T$'000
7

6

482

46

3,389

31

12

7

365

1,700
32,321

9603500000 Other brushes constituting parts of machines, appliances or vehicles

Country

SRI LANKA
HONG KONG
INDONESIA
JAPAN

SOUTH KOREA
MALAYSIA
BANGLADESH
PHILIPPINES
SINGAPORE
THAILAND
CHINA
VIETNAM
BAHRAIN
SAUDI ARABIA
TURKEY
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM-LUXEM.
CZECH REPUBLIC
DENMARK
IRISH REPUBLIC
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
GREECE
HUNGARY
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
PORTUGAL
ROMANIA
SPAIN
SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND
U.K.
MACEDONIA
RUSSIA
UKRAINE

EEES B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996

Qty2=

Qty1=KGM
610
784

8,278
17,686
18,297
22,508

1,436

9

4,427

4,129
58,045

9,477

144
13,529
421
1,909
204
12,872
46

8,997

19,297
74
540
24

1
7,807

11
69

84

15,847

156

Value=T$'000
284
1,691
3,094
18,798
3,491
10,784
3,415
166
7,566
5,810
187,565
5,480
62

77

7

228
359
369
3,016
88
2,229
4,101
1,031
108
25

5
2,321

31

7
111
3,917
1

4

139
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Export (All Countries)

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019
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9603500000 Other brushes constituting parts of machines, appliances or vehicles

Country

GEORGIA
LITHUANIA

LIBYA

MAURITIUS
NIGERIA

SOUTH AFRICA
TUNISIA

ZAMBIA

CANADA

MEXICO

US.A.

GUATEMALA

HAITI

BRAZIL

ECUADOR
AUSTRALIA

FlJI

PAPUA NEW GUINEA
OTHER COUNTRIES
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

Qty2=

Qty1=KGM
2

3

12

67

665
3,015

5

192
15,076
342,450
4

3

1,241
6,219
1,002

3

2
597,772

Value=T$'000
1

2

4

13

248

971

143
3,338
71,106

474
1,333
160

344,902

9603901000 Prepared knots and tufts for brooms or brush making

Country

HONG KONG
INDONESIA

JAPAN

MALAYSIA
PHILIPPINES
CHINA

DEM. KAMPUCHEA
VIETNAM

SAUDI ARABIA
DENMARK
NETHERLANDS
U.K.

ESTONIA

CANADA

MEXICO

U.S.A.

URUGUAY

TAHITI

ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

Qty2=

Qty1=KGM
1,907
357
3,742
80
2,505
349

8
3,868
4,326
75
526
851
53

150

55
20,510
19

410
39,791

Value=T$'000
217
186

2,710
110
195
532

13
538

1,007
133
233
303

18

66

41
13,391
2

231
19,926

9603909000 Other brooms, burshes, hand-operated mechanical floor sweepers, not motorised, mops and feather

dusters; squeegees (other than roller squeegees)

Country
BRUNEI
BURMA

SRI LANKA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA

EEES B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996

Qty2=

Qty1=KGM
23

1,600
2,259
23,851
15,724
92,409

Value=T$'000
4
364
1,019
9,755
3,045
23,870
Office use: wembley/rep=syptcc////Serv=N/09:29 Acc=2984
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CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019

9603909000 Other brooms, burshes, hand-operated mechanical floor sweepers, not motorised, mops and feather
dusters; squeegees (other than roller squeegees)

Country Qty2= Qty1=KGM Value=T$'000
JAPAN - 427,987 140,543
SOUTH KOREA - 12,559 2,303
MACAO - 360 61
MALAYSIA - 51,531 13,229
PAKISTAN - 15,090 10,129
PHILIPPINES - 25,852 2,947
SINGAPORE - 111,154 25,359
THAILAND - 51,854 32,982
CHINA - 78,912 25,943
DEM. KAMPUCHEA - 4,085 810
VIETNAM - 114,984 17,588
BAHRAIN - 5,925 642
CYPRUS - 1,420 265
KUWAIT - 26,215 3,888
OMAN - 20 1
QATAR - 29,414 2,969
SAUDI ARABIA - 393,902 39,171
TURKEY - 130 51
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES - 228,486 21,125
AUSTRIA - 947 344
BELGIUM-LUXEM. - 64,957 12,920
CZECH REPUBLIC - 853 284
DENMARK - 14,155 3,405
IRISH REPUBLIC - 6,395 1,265
FINLAND - 4,186 1,425
FRANCE - 40,250 15,407
GERMANY - 96,809 29,721
ITALY - 42,003 6,436
NETHERLANDS - 13,072 6,014
NORWAY - 167 143
POLAND - 1,271 376
SPAIN - 30,124 7,105
SWEDEN - 55,195 11,466
SWITZERLAND - 769 144
UK. - 102,373 29,147
SERBIA - 254 81
SLOVENIA - 1,473 324
RUSSIA - 2,910 1,396
ALGERIA - 19 7
EGYPT - 6,931 775
IVORY COAST - 70 31
MADAGASCAR - 22 33
MAURITIUS - 1,155 304
NIGERIA - 38,080 3,291
SOUTH AFRICA - 55,574 8,283
CANADA - 33,848 7,921
MEXICO - 520 296
US.A. - 1,897,959 291,212
COSTA RICA - 2,715 473
BELIZE - 56 5
DOMINICAN REP. 5 5 1

S B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996 Office use: wembley/rep=syptcc////Serv=N/09:29 Acc=2984
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CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019
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9603909000 Other brooms, burshes, hand-operated mechanical floor sweepers, not motorised, mops and feather

dusters; squeegees (other than roller squeegees)

Country

HONDURAS
PUERTO RICO

OTH. C & S. AMERICA
ARGENTINA

BRAZIL

ECUADOR
AUSTRALIA

FlJI

NEW ZEALAND
SOLOMON ISLANDS
TAHITI

GUAM

MARSHALL ISLANDS

OTHER AUSTRALASIAN
CNTRIES

OTHER COUNTRIES
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

EEES B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996

Qty2=

Qty1=KGM
5,880
582

25

510

951
702
126,790
22
6,300
30
1,160
50

195

93

7,116
4,381,264

Value=T$'000
843
101

4

137
305
189
26,475
3
1,985
1

327

5

57
20

1,023
849,573
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